
 

BRECKENRIDGE CITY COMMISSION 
AGENDA SUMMARY FORM 

 

 

Subject: Discussion and any necessary action regarding Street Improvement 
Phase 3 Change Order #1 

Department: Administration 

Staff Contact: Cynthia Northrop 

Title: City Manager 

 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: 
The following are changes to Street Improvement Phase 3. These changes will increase the 
contract time from 120 days to 150 days and increase the cost by $279,698.95 from the original 
contract price of $2,433,843.60 to $2,713,542.55, and have been reviewed by staff, engineers, 
and contractor:  
 

 Quantity adjustment to install monolithic concrete pavement and curb at the 
intersection of W. Williams Street and S. Shelton Street. 

 Repair damaged sections of monolithic curb along S. Oakwood Street. 

 Roadway rehabilitation of approx. 2,295 LF of Northglen Street; including but not limited 
to asphalt pre-lay, asphalt overlay, and ditch grading 

 Replace decrepit, shallow water line below new concrete pavement on W. 2nd and N. 
Miller. 

 
 
FINANCIAL IMPACT: 
Increase of $279,698.95 to the original contract price of $2,422,843.60 

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: 
Consider approval of Change Order #1 as presented and authorize the City Manager to execute 
the documents. 
 
 
 


